RECOL



HEET

101122960 Hon. Commissioner of Patents Our File: RE: 63666 and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 1. Name (and address) of 2. Name and Address of conveying party(ies) receiving party(ies) Alwin BERNINGER Kuka Roboter GmbH Schertlinstr. 11 1/86 Blücherstraße 144 D-86159 Augssburg, GERMANY D-86165 Augssburg, GERMANY Execution Date: July 1, 1999 з. Submission Type: (X) New Resubmission Document ID# (Non-Recordation) Correction of PTO Error Reel/Frame: _ Corrective Document Reel/Frame: _ Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment; () Merger () Security Agreement; () Change of Name () Other; Execution Date: July 1, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/37/24/ 5. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ___ Α. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) В. Additional numbers attached () Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. document should be mailed: McGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C. Scarborough Station Scarborough, New York 10510-0827 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 999 KHARLING

	(X) Enclosed() Authorized to be charged to deposit account() Already submitted
9.	Deposit account number: 13-0410
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
is tr	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information use and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the nal document.
	James McGlew Reg. No. 31,903 of person signing
Signa	August 10, 1999
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3
JJM:s Enclo	sk esures: - Assignment Document - Check for recording fee of <u>\$40.00</u>
SCARE	BOROUGH STATION BOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510 D: August 10, 1999
NOTE:	IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-0410 AND ADVISE.
UNITE EL353	REBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE DESTRICT OF STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, REGISTRATION NO. 837686US IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND EMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231, ON August 10, 1999
SCARE	W AND TUTTLE, P.C., SCARBOROUGH STATION, SORGUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0827 Date: August 10, 1999
By:	Date: <u>August 10, 1999</u>

ASSIGNMENT

				h is hereby acknowledged, as a below	w
nan	ned inventor, I hereby s	sell and assign to	KUKA Roboter GmbH		_
			65 Augsburg/ Germany		_
	successors and assigns of erica, in and to	or other legal repress	entatives all my rights, title and in	terest, in and for the United States of	ρf
		WEARING RIN	IG FOR A CABLE GUIDA	NCE TUBE OF A ROBOT	
tior whi	n for United States Let ch may be granted th	tters Patent therefor terefor, and all divis	, executed by me even date herewith tions, continuations and extensions	d below) and described in the applic h, and all United States Letters Pater s thereof, the said interest being th	nt he
enti	ire ownership of the sai	d Letters Patent who	en granted, to be held and enjoyed b	oy said KUKA Roboter Gmb	<u>></u> H
by r	n for which said Letter ne or us if this assignme And I hereby agr proper in the prosecu tinuation-in-part, subst nterference proceeding	rs Patent may be gra ent and sale had not ee to sign and execu- tion of the above-na titute, divisional, ren s, or otherwise to sec	nted, as fully and entirely as the sar been made; te any further documents or instrumed application or in the preparation newal, reviewed or reissue applications the title thereto in said assigned	representatives, to the full end of the would have been held and enjoyed nents which may be necessary, lawfurn and prosecution of any continuinous or in any amendment, extensions; sue said Letters Patent to said	il, ig, n,
K	UKA Roboter (GmbH	-		
			(Full Name)	(Signature)	
1)	Date 07.0775	Inventor	Alwin Berninger	Se ALL	_
				enship <u>German</u>	
	Post Office Address_	Schertlinst	er. 11 1/86, D-86159	Augsburg / Germany	_
2)					_
	Residence		Citiz	enship	_
	Post Office Address _				_
3)	Date	Inventor _			_
	Residence		Citiz	enship	_
	Post Office Address _				_
4)	Date	Inventor _			_
	Residence		Citiz	enship	_
	Post Office Address _				_
5)	Date	Inventor _			_
	Residence		Citiz	zenship	_
	Post Office Address				_
Witness(es) All)					_
		,			

PATENT REEL: 010163 FRAME: 0453